50 05-16-2001 RECO	10 581 4	>		1/LeA 33,3	:03	
(Re		RM COVER SHEET	「 υ. ફ	Ded by the feat	OF COMMETICE	
]	PATENT	SONLY	JC02 Rec'd PC	Patent and T/PTO	8 APR 2001	
Tc 101718063 <u>s and</u>	▼ d Trademarks: F	Please record the a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	z Tradomarko. 1	2. Name and add			3007 111010011	
Y///// Folker Lieb;			Davian Aletia			
2) Reiner Fischer;		Name:	Bayer Aktie	engesellschaf	<u> </u>	
3) Michael Ruther;		Internal Address	Konzernberg	eich RP		
<u> </u>	es No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
		Street Address:	D-4411	T :		
Assignment Merger						
<u></u>	e of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		everkusen, G		
Other		City:		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>3/06/01; 3/06/01; 3/09/01; 3/07/01</u>		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes	X No	
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) To be Assigned Herewith	new application	B. Patent		IS:		
	Intollar numbers attac	ned?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number o	f applications and	i patents invo	olved:	
Concerning document should be maned.	1	o. rotar nambor o	T approations and	- paronto into		
Name: <u>Jackie Ann Zurcher</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation						
4/20/2001 ATRAN1 000 Beten 1 Degart 1998 17767	☐ Enclosed					
2 FC:581 40.00 CH		X Authorized	to be charged to	deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit accour	nt number:			
		•				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: <u>15205-974</u> 1	13-3848 (Attach duplicat	te copy of this page	e if paying by o	deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.		- 2/2 -		19		
Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing	<u>Lon</u>	Signature		pril 18, 2 — Date		
	f pages including co	ver sheet, attachments,	and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

MD 531.40

FORM PTO-1595	R	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)		PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011	1 (exp. 4/94)						
1. Name of cor	nveying party(ies):						
4)	Christoph Erdelen						
		0.00					
Ad	dditional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Ye	es No	X		
2. Name and add	lress of receiving pa	rty(ies):					
Name:							
Internal Addre							
Street Address City:		State: ZIP		····			
Name:							
Internal Addre							
Street Address	s:						
City:		State: ZIP	•				
Addi	itional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached?	Yes	No X			
4. Application n	umber(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this documen	t is being filed toget	her with a new application	on, the execution	date of the appl	ication is:		
	A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)			
							
					and the second s		
	1945						
					110		
	Additional	numbers attached?	Yes 🗍	No X			

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0346

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)Folker Lieb 2)Reiner Fischer 3)Michael Ruther 4)Christoph Erdelen
- 1)-4) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

UTILIZATION OF 3-PHENYL-PYRONES FOR PEST CONTROL

Filed: October 12, 1999 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP99/07652

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
01-03-06	1. Jolen Jul
01-03-06	2. An Frice
01-03-09	3. In thank Ruther
7002 - 03 · 04	a lletal like

Le A 33 303-US

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/18/2001 REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0347